Bidirectional 2K x 9 FIFO
CY7C439
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
October 1990 - Revised July 1994
Features
• 2048 x 9 FIFO buffer memory
• Bidirectional operation
• High-speed 28.5-MHz asynchronous reads and writes

CY7C439
14
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
25 CY7C439-25JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C439-25PC P21 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP
30 CY7C439-30JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C439-30PC P21 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C439-30DMB D22 28-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
CY7C439-30LMB L55 32-Pin Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier
40 CY7C439-40JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C439-40PC P21 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C439-40DMB D22 28-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
CY7C439-40LMB L55 32-Pin Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier
6.5 CY7C439-65JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C439-65PC P21 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C439-65DMB D22 28-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
CY7C439-65LMB L55 32-Pin Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier
CY7C439
15
MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS
Group A Subgroup Testing